
Harer, 1, 1971 
Resolution "Book 7 .- Page 257 

A RESOLUTION PROVIDIlJG FOR PUBLIC 
HEARINGS ON PETITIONS FOR ZONING CHANGES. 

WHEREAS, the City Council has received petitions for zoning changes, 
which petitions, numbered 71-23 through 71-25 are on record in the Offic~ 
of the City Clerk, and 

WHEREAS, the City Council dee;ns it in the public interest that hearings 
be held cnn said petitions, 

NO'll, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of 
Charlotte, that public hearings will be held in the Council Chawer 
on the Second Floor of the Charlotte City Hall beginning at 2:00 
0' clock P. M., on Monday, the 22nd day of March, 1971 on petitions 
for zoning changes numbered 71-23 through 71-25. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that notice of said hearings be published as required 
by law. 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

(Henry 1'1. Underhill. Jr.) 
. . 

Henry Underhill, City Attorney 

Read, approved and adopted by the Citv Council of the Citv of Charlotte, 
!\orth Carolina, in re~ular session convened on the 1st dav of I'Larch, 
1971, the· reference having been made in Hinute Book 55, at Page 
and recorded in full in ~esoluticn Book 7, at Page 257. 

• 

Ruth Armstron" 
City Clerk 

257, 
fee. 



, 
I-larch 1, 1971 
Riesolution Rook 7 - Page 258 

IA 800 

- ; RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE, N" C" 

AUTHORIZING FILING OF INTERIM ASSISTANCE APPLICATION 

WHEREAS, Section 118 of the Housing Act of 1949, as amended, autho­
Fizes the SecFetary of Housing and Urban Development to make grants to 
cities, to assist them in carrying out programs of interim assistance to 
?-lleviate harmful conditio!'ls in slum and blighted areas which are planned 
for urban renewal in the near future but in which some immediate action 
is needed until renewal activities can be undertaken; and 

WHEREAS, it has been found and determined by this body that there 
('xist in this locality certain slum and blighted areas for which a program 
of interim assistance may be expected to alleviate harmful conditions in , 
the area; and 

WHEREAS, it is recognized that the grant of funds pursuant to Section 
118 will impose certain obligations and responsibilities upon the City of 
Charlotte, North Carolina, among which is the obligation to assure that 
flll individuals and families who may be displaced as a resul~ of the interim 
assistance program activities are relocated into decent, safe, and sani­
tary housing and that all displaced business concerns and non-profit 
organizations are assistedin their relocation and that relocation payments 
are made to all eligible displacees ,all in accordance with the regulations 
hf the> TT. S. Denartment of Housina and Urban Development; and 

WHEREAS, Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 prohibitsdiscrimina­
tion on the basis of race, color, or national origin under any program or 
io-ctivity receiving Federal financial assistance and Executive Order 11063 
prohibits-discrimination on the basis of race, color, creed or national origin 
tn sale, lease, or other disposition of residential or residential related 
property (including land intended for residential use) or in the use or 
pccupancy thereof: 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 
pTY OF CP,ARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA: 

1. That an application be filed with the Department of Hous.ing and 
Urban Development on behalf of the City of Charlotte for an 
interim assistance grant under Section 118_ of the Housing Act of 
1949, as amended, of two-khirds of the cost of undertaking and 
carrying out an interim a G s istance program, the total cost of 
which is now estimated to be $354,049, in First and Third Ward 
areas of the Model Neighborhood, and that the Mayor is hereby 
authorized and directed to execute and file such application, to 
provide such contract or contracts as maybe necessary for the 
grant applied for, to execute and file for funds, and to act as 
the authorized representative of the City of Charlotte in the 
accomplishment of the interim as sistance program" 



}1arch 1, 1971· 
Resolution Book 7 - Page 259 

2. That it is hereby determined that ~he areas designated in the 
application authorized in paragraph 1 above are eligible and 
appropriate for an interim assistance program. 

3. That the United States of America and the Secretary of Housing 
and Urban Development hereby are assured of full compliance 
by the City of Charlotte (al with regulations of the Department 
of Housing and Urban Development, effectuating Title VI of the 
Civil Rights Act of 1964 and applicable Executive Orders; and 
(b) with requirements and regulations of the Department of 
Housing and Urban Development regarding the relocation of 
those displaced by interim assistance program activities. 

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, 
North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 1st day of 1:·farch, 
1971, the reference having been nade in ~·finute Book 55, at Page 
and recorded in full in Resolution Book 7, be~inning on Page ~58. 

Ruth Armstrong 
City Clerk 



260 

Karch 1, 1971 
Rie·solution Book 7 - Page 260 

A RESOLUTION GRANTING RELIEF FROM HARDSHIP UNDER A 
RESOLUTION ADOPTING SET-BACK LINES ON EAST AND WEST 
)['HIRD STREET. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte; 

THAT WHEREAS, the ownerS of the 19,093 sq. ft. lot located at 

the northwest corner of South Tryon Street and West Third Street in the 

City of Charlotte are desirous of constructing a 13-story office building 

?-t this location, a part of which will be leased to THE NORTHWESTERN 

BANK; and 

WHEREAS, the proposed construction plans for this building call 

, 
for a portion of the building on the ground level and a projection of the upper 

"' 
floors to extend over the set- back line established for West Third Street by· 

resolution of the City Cou.'lci1 adopted January 2, 1957; and recorded in 

Resolution Book 3, page 18; 

WHEREAS, the OWners of the property have requested that the City 

Council relieve them, and THE NOR THWESTERN BANK, their successorS fl.nd 

this building in accordance with the proposed sketch hereto attached as 

Exhibit A relating to the building and projection; and 

WHEREAS, in exchange for this relief from the s et- back line restri~tion, 

the owners of the property have agreed to grant the City of Charlotte an eas¢-
, 

ment for a public pedestrian walkway, said easement to be along the northe:t-ly 

:boundary of West Third Street approximately 11. 5 feet in width, 197.93 feet 

,1.n length, and extending upward 12 feet above the surface of t~e proposed 

;walkway, said easement to be subject to the right of the owners to construct 



__ --_______ .;:::. ______________ -.----.-r--------'---
.f.. ".::':',1"· ~ /' e-p... ...". \,0 :..-: • 

-, 
"-. 

- -7'5/5' 
--l>t''-r~----- ------- --------------------------

CP:056 - s&"c nol'/ 
/VORTHwe-rEp.N .BUll_DlNG­
W. THIRO 5r. LCi9"'-tt:lG. ;t::'""A:S7W'4'20 
JAN_,1'170 Scale: yS" '" /' 





.--."'-----------------------'----~ 

s. 57: 

\ 
\,'. 0 

~ 
'" 

-- .~ 

U) 

t\ " ~ .... \J.~ CJ 

I ~ I 
Pf?OP05EP 

NO Vr.·UIA/';-.·-·-r~~I" ~'If! DI;"r! r'l 17 "vi::;':::;'! ~~ I ";) \f I-J~L ,,'-', "\j 1..-::4f 

W. 7/.!/R,O 57: AND S. lRYON ST. 
.InN., 1970 SC/lIc: j"", <-0' 

I k-___________ . _____________ ~ __ , ____ , ________ ~-_! 





26JL 
March 1, 1971 
Resolution Book 7 - Page 261 

and maintain within the easement area, seven support columns for the 

building, each column being approximately 2 feet by 2.5 feet in diamete~; and 

WHEREAS, the owners further agree, at their own expense, to cbn-

struct the proposed walkway, the curb and gutter along West Third Street and 

provide the necessary lighting th"erefor, as well as to maintain the walk",ay 
• . i 

within the set-back area for as long as the building shall remain on this "said 

property; and 

WIi;EREAS, the ownerS of this said property agree to hold the City of 

Charlotte harmless from and against all damage, including injury to peljsons 

or damage to property which may result from, arise out of, or be brought 

about by reason of use of the walkway easement by the public; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of th,e 

City of Charlotte, North Carolina: 

That said set-back line be, and same hereby is, modified to permit 

the construction of said building in accordance with the sketch appearing as 

Exhibit A hereto, that this modification shall continue only so long as th'e 

Building shall remain on said premises! and except as hereby expressly 

modified, the set back line for West Third Street is hereby ratified, rei 

affirmed and re-published. 

Approved as to form: 

-h'&~w.~~-
City Attorney Ii 

"Read, approved and ado?ted.~ the City Council of the City of Charlotte, 
North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 1st day of Harch, 
1971, the reference having been Tilade in "Minute Book 55, at Page 
and recorded in full in Resolut"ion Book 7, at Pages 260-261. 

" Ruth Armstrong 
City Clerk 



l,,,jrch 1, 1971 
R~solution Rook 7 - Pape 262 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE REFUND 
OF CERTAIN TAXES 

Reference is made to the schedule of 'Taxpayers and Refunds Re-

qu.ested" attached to the Docket fer consideration of the City Council. On 

the basis of that schedule, which is incorperated herein, the iellowing 

facts are found: 

1. The City-County Tax Collector collected taxes from the taxpayers 

set out on the list attached to the Docket. 

2. The City-County Tax Collector has certified that those taxpayers 

made demand in writing for refund of the amounts set out on the schedule 

within eight years from the date the amounts were due to be paid. 

3. The amAunts listed on the schedule were collected through clerical 

e'!'ror or by a tax illegally levied ~ndassessed. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City 

, 
v.&,. ........... g. ... """':' ......... ) ... ~ ........ ,';;. .. : .' ',-" _ .... - ....... ----, --;::,----

- -_ ~ -:-·l.')~':'. - """,,_,_1-1_..3 .... l.,.: ... --Is t A~ .. I" ... 
0:6 ____ '_[a_r_c_h _______ " 19...22:,., that those taxpayers listed on the 

s¢hedule of "Taxpayers and Refunds Requested", be refunded the amounts 

therein set out and that the schedule and this resolution be spread upon the 

minute s of this me eting. , 
'R.ead,. aPTIroved and adopted bv the City Council of 0\1e Citv 
of Charlotte, i-Jorth Carolina. in ref!ular session cdnven~d 
on the 1st da", of '?\~arch, 197i, t'h,e reference ~avin,J, heen 

Approved as to for,n: made in 'Hnute Rook 55, at Page , and recorded 'in full 
in Resolution 'Rook 7, at Page 262. 

!#~ 4/(Lw, £. '(2Q L, 
, / City Attorney (1 
, I 

Ruth Arms.trong 
City Clerk 



'-

:·"aY'c\ _"- ~ 1971 
~esolution Sock 7 L~L 

NAME 

TAXPAYERS AND REFUNDS REQUESTED 

AMOUNT OF REFUND 
REQUESTED 

Morgenthaler Linotype Co. $1,352.40 

Elliott Leon Cooke 26.26 

M. Dudley Crook & wife 30.12 

Clyde McKinley Gibson 1. 00 

Auto Supply Co., Inc. 31. 01 

Mergenthaler Linotype Co. 1,298.57 

R & H Heating & Air Conditioning Corp. 253.26 

Jefferson B. Dishongh & wife 9.30 

Associates Leasing Corp. of Indiana 27.89 

C.1. T. Service Leasing Corp. 178.46 

The Falco Corporation 123.20 

Lease Plan, Inc. 372.90 

Pepisco Service Industries Leasing Corp. 4.48 

Patricia C. Linton 1. 01 
TOTAL $3,709.86 

REASON 

Clerical Error 

Clerical Error 

Clerical Error 

Clerical Error 

Clerical Error 

Clerical Error 

Clerical Error 

Clerical Error 

Clerical Error 

Clerical Error 

Clerical Error 

Clerical Error 

Clerical Error 

Clerical Error 




